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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
“LEI B, G35-F 3, FTT-0, RuRAE, SFeIOl-100 You, AfsHRR
“ILGUS BHAVAN?”, H-C Block, Sector - III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

whe a'\SUDP\“‘&’\:f/;O ‘ 9/‘4 64902) iR L4 2009
To,

The Chairman/Chairperson,
.................................................... Municipality.

The Commissioner,
wemnn:Municipal Corporation.

Sub: Providing additional support of O & M of Movable compactor.

Ref: 1) Memo no:- SUDA-76/2016/4963(102) Dt.31.07.2019,
2) Memo no:- SUDA-76/2016/6242 Dt. 03.09.2019

Sir,

In reference to the above noted subject you have submitted the claim of wages of driver and
helper of Movable Compactor, but due to non-submission of supporting documents regarding
payment to driver & helper it is not possible to process for release of funds from this end.
Therefore you are requested to furnish the following documents immediately so that payment
can be processed from this end.

1. Any documents about disburse of payment to the driver and helper.
2. Mention of the months or period of operation.
3. Filled up enclosed format.

Yours faithfully,

DAY 95 W

Director/SUDA

VASIE $ 290G L8090 [/ ¢vq, T ¢ 194y ¢boo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbhsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408



Narme of ULB=

Claim for re-imbursement of wages paid to driver & helper towards O & M of movable Compactor.

Payment
Sl No Month of | No of Movable No of Rate of | Expenditure of | No of Rate of |Expenditure Total voucher a_”_mw“,_qmmﬂm
Payment Compactor Driver Driver Driver Helper | Helper of Helper | Expenditure | reference pieltiar
no & date.
A B C D E F=DXE G H 1=GXH I1=F+l k L
1
2
3
4
5
6

Signature of FO

Signature of Chairman/Vice chairman
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
LI 6, 25-B1 3, (TBT-0, FRumesig, FHIOl-900 You, AAfFETAR
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector - 111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

To,

The Chairman/Chairperson,
.................................................... Municipality.

The Commissioner,
e Municipal Corporation.

Sub: Providing additional support of O & M of Movable compactor.

Ref: 1) Memo no:- SUDA-76/2016/4963(102) Dt. 31.07.2019.
2) Memo no:- SUDA-76/2016/6242 Dt. 03.09.2019

Sir,

In reference to the above noted subject you have submitted the claim of wages of driver and
helper of Movable C but d absence Efwfv{”’w‘"‘”'M d d
elper of Movable Compactor but due to of supporting documents regarding payment to
2 helygne fy W\BP irne T 244

driver & helper it is not possible&to Brcl)vcessk erefore you are requested to furnish the
5] W

Leet
supporting papers regarding payment ‘have already‘L made to Ahe driver and helper for

reimbursement and also mentione# the period of reimbursemen cldined .

ol

. Yow Ane W%M Yoursfaithfully,p
G Awmish  th doll ety docurmints
{)md}'&jﬁbl«) A0 Ut P%;/SWM
1/

)

HASIE § Qoab ¥80Y / ¢q¥A, TIH 2 104y @¢boo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
Lo B, W25 39, -0, Raar3, TEre-100 you, Afsyas
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H.C Block, Sector - III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

R SR e 2016 (4303 10n) o ALa03 A

To,
L. The Chairman/Chairperson,
s Municipality,

2. The Commissioner,
e MUnicipal Corporation.

" Sub: Providing additional support of operation maintenance of movable compactors.
Ref: Work Order no: - SUDA-217/2015/98 Dt.18.01.2016
Sir/Madam,

In reference to the above noted subject this is to inform you that three years 0 & M
period of Movable Compactor supplied to you have already been ended or will be ended very
soon. In response to the requests made by ULBs to bear the 0 & M cost of the compactors by the
State Government for smooth progress of solid waste management in the cities, it is decided that
expenditure of O & M cost which includes only one skilled driver and a helper will be provided to
the respective Municipa]ities/Municipa] Corporations for further period of six months from the
date of expiry of the present 0 & M service provided by HYVA. Funds for this purpose will be
reimbursed after submission of claim by the respective ULB only relating to wages of one skilled
driver and helper.

It is to be ensured that after end of that period of six months ULBs would have to
manage O & M of Movable Compactor by their own following existing financial norms. The
engagement of O & M agency should be made only through tender. No ULB should engage any

driver/helper directly which would create financial liability.

Yours faithfully,

M){ a1

Directof;, SUDA

ATO 2 R0ek ©80Y / ¢4V, F Y 2 20¢b ¢boo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail ; wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408
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STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
"Rt e, G%5-F 79, (TFR-o, fRutme1g, FFHE-a00 Sou, ofisTan
“ILGUS BHAVAN”, H-C Block, Sector - III, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal

ahmn S0z F6 /200 (141 wie.2/9/2014

- Teg,
1. The Chairman/Chairperson,
e VIURICE ALty

2. The Commissioner,
.................................................... Municipal Corporation.

Sub: Providing additional support of operation maintenance of movable compactors.
Ref: Work Order no: - SUDA-217/2015/98 Dt.18.01.2016
Sir/Madam,

In reference to the above noted subject this is to inform you that three years 0 & M
period of Movable Compactor supplied to you have already been ended or will be ended very
soon. In response to the requests made by ULBs to bear the O & M cost of the compactor;‘s by the
State Government for smooth progress of solid waste management in the cities, it is decided that
expenditure of O & M, which includes only wages of one skilled driver and a helper, will be
provided to the respective Municipalities/Municipal Corporations for further period of six
months from the date of expiry of the present O & M service provided by HYVA. Funds for this
purpose will be reimbursed after submission of claim by the respective ULB only relating to
wages of one skilled driver and helper.

It is to be ensured that after end of that period of six months ULBs would have to
manage O & M of Movable Compactor by their own following existing financial norms. The
engagement of O & M agency should be made only through tender. No ULB should engage any
driver/helper directly which would create financial lability.

Yours faithfully,

Ao

Director, SUDA
Memo No:- Date-
Copy forwarded for kind information to:

The P.S. to the Principal Secretary of UD & MA Dept.

Director, SUDA

VASI ¢ 0¢ 800 [ ¢V, BIIF 3 19¢Y ¢boo

Tel : 2358 6403/5767, Fax : 2358 5800, E-mail : wbsudadir@gmail.com
Account Section : 2358 6408



KATWA MUNICIPALITY

P.O .- Katwa, Dist.- Purba Bardhaman, Pin - 713130

From: FAX NO - 03453 - 258160

Rabinbr a N atb Cb atterjee Kat : (03453) 255-160 Chamber
Kat : (03453) 255-005 Office

Chairman
- Katwa Municipality

MemoNo .. 2307 Ajl‘ Dated, Katwa, the 0?"08” 19

To

The Director,

State Urban Development Agency,
“ILGUS BHAVAN”

H-C Block, Sector-111,
Bidhannagar,

Kolkata- 700 106.

0y \W

, Sub: Submission of claim for additional support of O & M of movable
A Compactors.

VA
GQ&L"\:\Sir,

The undersigned is hereby requested to you for providing additional support of
operation maintenance of movable compactor for smooth progress of solid waste
management in katwa town. As the present O & M service period is already
expired on 30.06.2019 so fund for the very purpose release towards this
Municipality and reimburse the specific fund (i.e. wages of one skilled driver and

helper for next six months) as early as possible.

yours faithfully,
Chairman
q erC,_ Das. 4E Katwa Municipality
" Pleast
nt

® Guest House Srabani : Kat. 255-135 @ Pollyclinic : Kat. 259-612 @ Water Supply : Kat. 257-430
email : Katwa. municipality @ gmail.com ® Website : www.katwa municipatity. info



. Office : (03217) 233 324 / 234 481
Resl.: (M) 0732672738 -
Guestl-lqusq:(m‘nmm

¢ THE MUNCIPAL COUNGILL g

OFFICE 0 P.O. : TAKI * DIST. : NORTH 24 PARGANAS . TA |

URL : WWW.takimunicipality.in E-mail : cmoftm@gmail.com

No. 5_53 '—]_:M,,

From - Od omenali O//L%AW
~ Chairman
Taki Municipality

To: The Director, SUDA

[LGUS Bhaban

HC Block, Sec-111, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700106 WQ’M [

Sub: Claim for providing additional support of operation maintenance

of movable compactors

Sir,

With reference to your letter No: SUDA-76/2016/4963 (102) dated
31.07.2019 I am to state that the actual expenditure per month towards
driver and helper to operate the movable compactor borne by our
Municipality is Rs. 14000/- (Rupees fourteen thousand only]).

This is for your information.
Thanking you,
o P Yours F{’fhfully
v M W
R\ ] Somenath Mukherjee

\/\%. \‘\‘ Chairman

-0 Taki Municipality



Ph. No. : 03218-220210 Fax — 03218-221044

Jaynagar Majilpur Municipal Office
P.O. - Jaynagar Majilpur * Pin Code No. - 743337

South 24-Parganas, West Bengal
E-mail Id: munricipality.joynragarmozilpur@gmail.com

Memo No. : JM.M./SWM/273 Dated :- 29.08.2019

From:

The Chairman
Jaynagar-Majilpur Municipality
South 24- Parganas.

wl?)

=

To:

The Director, SUDA,

West Bengal,

ILGUS BHAVAN, H-C Block, Sector —III,
Bidhannagar,

Kolkata — 760 106.

Sub: Providing additional support of operation maintenance of movable compactor.

Ref: SUDA-76/2016/4963(102), dt. 31.07.19.
Work order no. SUDA-217/2015/98, dt. 18.01.2016.

Sir,

With reference to the above, I am to apprise you that the expenditure towards Payment of monthly
wages for one skilled driver is Rs. 13,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand) only and for one helper is Rs
10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) only for operation maintenance of movable compactor of this
Municipality. In this connection it may be noted that the date of expiry of O&M service provided by HY VA
for the said Movable Compactor is 08.05.19. Hence the total claim for one skilled driver & One helper is Rs.
92,000/- (Rupees Ninety Two Thousand) only for the month from May, 2019 to August, 2019.

In view of above, I would request you to provide necessary fund of Rs. 92,000/- at an early date in
the following Bank A/c.

Name of A/C Holder ; Jaynagar Majilpur Municipality.
A/C No. p 1486050010001,

IFC code p UTBI10JAYF46.

Name of Bank & Branch : JAYNAGAR MAIJILPUR Branch.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
—

Chairman
J.M. Municipality.

gu;-C.bagAgéfigﬁ

Please
af;/aq/1c 19



S.T.D.: 03228 Phone ; 252312
Direct : 03228-252005

M E-mail : pans_munici@yahoo.co.in
0.:P SKURA AL I T
ﬂ 721139 P

o+ M=
Memo No. :: PM/SWM/266/2018/ 26 4 2 Date:- 24 /16 /2819
To \\_;)0/\
The Director,
SUDA, &

Mission Director, SBM,
ILGUS Bhawan, HC Block,
Sector- [11, Bidhannagar,
Kolkata -700106

Sub. :Requisition of fund allotment for Driver & Helper to operate the Movable Compactor

under SBM at Panskura Municipality.

Ref. : SUDA-76/2016/4963(102) dt. - 31/07/2019
Sir,

1 would like to convey the details Requisition for fund allotment of Driver & Helper to operate the Movable
Compactor under SBM at Panskura Municipality. The actual expenses of Driver & Helper to operate the
Movable Compactor Supplied to Panskura Municipality are given below.

Sl Name Designation For the Expenses{Per Month) Total Amount
No ' Month
June,19 | 12000.0¢ (including Tax & Benefit)
01 Sk Alimuddin Ali Driver July,19 12000.00 (Including Tax & Benefit)

| Aug,19 12000 00 (Including Tax & Benefit) 72000.00
Sep,19 | 12000.00 {Including Tax & Benefit)
0ct,19 | 12000.00 (Including Tax & Benefit)
Nov,19 12000.00 (Including Tax & Benefit)
June, 19 8000.00 (Including Tax & Benefit)
02 Dilip Kumar Mandal Helper July,19 8000.00 (Including Tax & Benefit) -
Aug,19 8000.00 (Including Tax & Benefit) 48000.00
Sep,19 8000.00 (Including Tax & Benefit)
Oct,19 8000.00 (Including Tax & Benefit)
Nov,19 8000.00 (including Tax & Benefit)
Total 1,20,000.00
(One Lakh Twenty Thousand only)

This is for your kind information and necessary action please.

Yours faié.hfglly

sﬁ&%'ﬁﬂ; i
Pans ra umc&ggP ,ty



Uttam Das.
; Chairman

'B ip Road PO Talpukur Ko

To e ,;.__

The Director o o
SUDA )
o Re "’>
ILGUS Bhavan ATV b@
H-C Block, Sector-II1, Bidhan Nagar 3 17007 3 ?‘\)
Kolkata s ﬂ-Ocrents Not ‘, M
& ermedl&v .‘

Sub: Operation & Maintenance of movable compactors
Ref: SUDA-76/2016/4963(102) Dt-31-07-2019

Madam,

In connection with the above mentioned subject and above reference the detail of bills payable relating
to wages of one Skilled Driver and Helper per compactor, for 2(Two) compactors maintained by us are
given in the table below:

Month Compactor No : 1 Compactor No: 2

A B C D E
May 19 Driver: 12477.00 Helper:9355.00 Driver: 12477.00 Helper:9355.00
June 19 Driver: 12477.00 Helper:9355.00 Driver: 12477.00 Helper:9355.00
July19 Driver: 12477.00 Helper:9355.00 Driver: 12477.00 Helper:9355.00
August 19 | Driver: 12477.00 Helper:9355.00 Driver: 12477.00 Helper:9355.00

September | y iver: 12477.00 | Helper:9355.00 | Driver: 12477.00 | = Helper:9355.00

19
October 19 | Driver: 12477.00 Helper:9355.00 Driver: 12477.00 Helper:9355.00
Total
amount in 74862.00 56130.00 74862.00 56130.00
Rs

Total claimed amount in Rs:261984/- [B+C+D+E]
In Words: Rupees Two Lakh Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four only.

You are requested to release fund for Rs Two Lakh Sixty One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four

"";
; g 7
L ot ~ Chairman
kq,, M ) = Barrackpore Municipality
W M CHARIAN

\ | T ol & Parackpore wunicipaligy

only.
Thanking you,




Ph. No.03484257346

Office of the Boar_d of (.Zouncnllors Fox No 03484257346
Kandi Mumcipallty Email:- kandimunicipality@yahoo.com

Kandi, Murshidabad S
emo No. 2389 |Tv= te. 1 20) 9 oate 5% [31 15
From, [ f i ] |
The Executive Officer
Kandi Municipality
To
The Director
SUDA

Sub:- Requisition for fund relating to operation and maintenance (O& M) of movable compactors
under Kandi Municipality.

Ref:- Your office memo no. SUDA-76/2016/6242 _dt. 03/09/19

Sir,

With reference to the above, the undersigned would like to submit the following requisitidn of fund
for wages of one skilled driver and helper of movable compactors under Kandi Municipality.

FUND REQUIRED PER MONTH FOR 01 DRIVER AND 01 HELPER AS FOLLOWS:-

WAGES | NET P P.TAX |ESI BONUS | TOTAL Total amount for

FOR AMOUNT (06 months.
ONE Rs.8000/- | Rs.1920/- | Rs.120/- | Rs.520/- | Rs.666/- | Rs.11226/- Rs.67,356/-

DRIVER
ONE Rs.6000/- | Rs.1440/- | Rs.90/- |Rs.390/- | Rs.500/- | Rs.8420/- Rs.50,520/-

HELPER

Rs.1,17.876/-

Maintenance:- Rs. _70,000/-

Total:- Rs.1,87,876/-

You are therefore, requested to kindly reimburse the said amount i.c. Rs.1, 87.876/-(Rupees one lakh

eighty seven thousand eight hundred seventy six) in favour of this municipality.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully

Execitive Officer,

Kandi Munici‘Bg,]ét@f_ﬁce{w
e

'Illl".-"_; L] ) 'r.i
-‘:_r }\ J/Q“)?‘ .'Ir a{\d\

=
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Ph. No. : 03473-260227, Fax No.: 03473260227
E-Mail : bimagarmunicipality@rediffmail com
Website : www.bimagarmunicipality.org

Office of the Councillors of Birnagar Municipality
P.O. : BIRNAGAR, DIST.: NADIA, PIN-741127, WEST BENGAL

From :
Sri Partha Kumar Chatterjee

Chairman, Birnagar Municipality M .
Sri Gobinda Chandra Podder

Vice-Chairman, Birnagar Municipali

Memq‘]}{o....éﬂ'j.ﬁ...".

The Director,

State Urban Development Agency,
IL.GUS Bhavan,

Salt Lake, Kolkata: 106

ta
®, Contents NOt J

(Y Ve[iﬁed bo
s

o With reference 1o the mail dt 26.06.2019 on the above mentioned subject it is to
inform that the actual expenditure per month towards Driver & Helper of movable
Compactor supplied in Bimagar Municipality Birnagar, Nadia vide work order no.
SUDA-217/2015/1806 dt. 23.12.2015 is as follows:-

Monthly remuneration:

Driver: - Rs. 10000/-

Helper: - Rs. 7500/-

Total: - Rs 17500/- only per month

(Rupees Seventeen thousand five hundred ) only per month.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Chaﬁv.an

Bimagar Municipality



OFFICE OF THE BURDWAN MUNICIPALITY

G.T.ROAD, P.0.& Dist.- Burdwan, West Bengal, India -713101
Ph:- +91 0342-2662518/2664121. Fax:- +91 0342-2560717
Email; - info@burdwanmunicipality.gov.in/ Website: www.burdwanmunicipality.gov.in

Memo No: - 9?/LSWMI“#‘*“9 Date:- o« % - 19 .
To %‘{?

The Director, Q-/

State Urban Development Agency,

llgus Bhavan, H-C Block, Sector I, Yt C.Das, “:

Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091. = Pl

Sub: Release of Fund towards payment of Wages to Driver & Helpero
Movable Compactor.
Ref: - SUDA 217/2015/98 Dt 18/01/2016
&
This office Memo No — 83/1(8)/SWM/X!I-2 Dt 08/07/2019

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, | beg to draw your kind attention that the operation &
maintenance of our 2 no movable compactors for 3 (three} years through Hyva (India) Pvt. Ltd. is due on
31/07/2019.

For smooth running of the movable compactors as well as better management for collection of
solid waste the under signed is humbly to request you to sanction at least the remuneration of Driver (2
no) & Helper (2 no) i.e. Rs.11,100/- per month & Rs. 8,500/- per month respectively to operate the
movable compactors.

Your sympathetic consideration in this regard is highly requested.

Thanking You
Your's Faithfully

(A Ann
Executive fficer

Burdwan Municipality

Memo No: - @%“@’QNM(%H‘*Q Date:- @1.%1[9.

Copy forward for information to:-

C.A. to Administrator, SDO {North), Purba Bardhaman.

Addl.Director and Financial Advisor, SUDA, Bidhannagar, Kolkata -91.
Finance Officer, SBM Cell, SUDA, Bidhannagar, Kolkata -91.

Project Officer, SBM Cell, SUDA, Bidhannagar, Kolkata -91.

Finance Officer, Burdwan Municipality.

Sectary, Burdwan Municipality.

Accountant, Burdwan Municipality.

S.1. Burdwan Municipality. \
Executive Officer

Burdwan Municipality

®N@ WA WP



OFFICE OF THE BURDWAN MUNICIPALITY

G. T. Road, P.0.& Dist. - Burdwan. West Bengal, India-713101.
Ph:-+91 0342-2662518/2664121. Fax: +91 0342 2560717.
Email: info@burdwanmunicipality.gov.in/ Website : www.burdwanmunicipality.gov.in

MemoNo:-@/’C@/SHH/}(’”“’E Date:- 08 0F - 19

To

The Director,

State Urban Development Agency (Heaith Wing)
llgus Bhavan, H-C Block, Sector-lil

" Bidhannagar, Kolkata — 700091.

Sub: - Actual expenses of Driver & Helper to operate the Movable Compactors.

Ref: - SUDA -217/2015/98, Dt 18.01.2016.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above | beg to draw your kind attention that the actual expenses of
Driver is Rs. 11,100/- per month and Helper is Rs.8,500/- per month (including Provident Fund, £.5.1.C. &
Bonus) to operate each movable Compactor.

Your’s Faithfully

Executive Officer
Burdwan Municipality.

Memeo No: - Bj/}(ﬁ’)/ﬂWM[ﬁour—) Dated: - M'T-F*PQ
Copy forward for information to: -

C.A. to Administrator, SDO (North), Purba Bardhaman.

Addl. Director and Financial Advisor, SUDA (Health Wing), Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91.
Finance Officer, SUDA (Health Wing) Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91.

Project Officer, SUDA (Health Wing) Bidhannagar, Kolkata-91.

Finance Officer, Burdwan Municipality.
Exein:é)E:TjEr _
Burdwan Mumitipality.

BN

Sectary, Burdwan Municipality.
Accountant, Burdwan Municipality.
S.I. Burdwan Municipality.

e



srdwan Municipality
e e ——— e

Burdwan Municipality <burdwanmunicipality@gmail.com>

From:

Sent: 08 July 2019 18:03

To: Manindra Nath Pradhan
Subject: report

Attachments: scan117.pdf

Please find the attachment



mail - Requisition for fund for Operation & Maintenance of Compactor

e o

. SBM Cell SUDA, WB <sbmcellsuda@gmail.com>

Requisition for fund for Operation & Maintenance of Compactor
1 message

purulia municipality <puruliamunicipality.nealth@gmail.com> 11 September 2019 at 17:45

To: sbm.wbsuda@gmail.com, sbmceilsuda@gmail.com
Sir, W’l
. Ve
PFA

= New Doc 2019-09-11 17.33.59.pdf
— 415K

os:fimail google.com/maiifu/l ’?ik=1970082075&view=p1&search=all&permth|d=mread-f‘ 03A1844381234427480586&simpi=msg-f%3A 16443812344 1M



_penses of Driver and Helper to operate the M... https:l.'mail.googlc.com/mail:’ulO?ik=52000229a0&viewﬂpt&
" " GFFICE OF THE nNodok obblesre, SBM

BURDWAN MUNICIPALITY il
HEALTH DEPTT. y

M Gmagi : N’: k """ (,,/7’*__£ """ Eirbwan Municipality <burdwanmunicipality@gmail.com>

118 MaFK fooSserepmeeegrsesesnsss
Date 0?[?%?
Actual Expenses of Driver and Helper to operate the Movable Compactors
1 message

/§3M Cell SUDA, WB <sbmcellsuda@gmail.com> 2 July 2019 at 15:35

A bkpa!.suda@gmail.com .
Bcc: burdwanmunicipality@gmail.com

To SFLE
The Chairman/Chairperson/Mayor/Administrator RENES Wl

—- of Municipality/Municipal Corporation DRRTTL: VO '(

Sir/Madam,
You are hereby requested to provide the actual expenses of Driver & helper to operate the

Movable Compactor supplied to your ULB Vide no-SUDA-217/2015/98 Dt- 18.01.2016 within

05.07.2019.
From '
SBM CELL SUDA

With Regards,
Solid Waste Management Cell

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
West Bengal



1672018 Gmail - Reguisition for fund for Operation & Maintenance of Compactor

SBM Celi SUDA, WB <sbmcellsuda@gmail.com>

Requisition for fund for Operation & Maintenance of Compactor
1 message

purulia municipality <puruliamunicipality.health@gmail.com> 11 September 2019 at 17:45

To: sbm.wbsuda@gmail.com, sbmcelisuda@gmail.com
Sir, @g(ﬂ
/
PFA

s New Doc 2018-09-11 17.33.59.pdf
— 415K

ips #/mail.google.com/maillu/1 7ik=1970082075&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-%3A 164438 1234427480586 &simpl=msg-%3A16443812344 ..

11



® Hob. - 9952215558

A Tapas Kumar Dey (Babu

HOVE COITRRETIR, TRENGPORTER 1 BFIERRL RITFR GUPPLIERS
~Purulia, Pin-723133

1O, Raghunad hpur, Dist

kel No f{}/'\'-‘ : Dute: '7//7/,7//

e ¢ haman
Panitha Mumcpatiy

b Claim for reimbursenent of Driver and Cleaner payment for Movable Compactor

Nt
b reference to your feter vide memo ne - 1277/MG, date - OR/08/2019 i.r.t pasment of Driner enc

e of movable compactor. Ehave made tae payment to 03 Driver and 03 helper for the period Junz 2019

fo August 2019, Now. the payment may be reimbursed as per work order issued by your good office.

“g—‘:’_f*"'s ],Q ,(/

TAPAS X=. DEY
__Govi. Contractor &
wietal Urdes Seopllar



1011672019 Gmail - BARRACKPORE MUNICIPALITY- Release of fund against Operation and Maintenance of Movable Compactors

SBM Celt SUDA, W\Byeltsuda@gmail.com>

BARRACKPORE MUNICIPALITY- Release of fund against Operation and

Maintenance of Movable Compactors
1 message

Bkp Muty <sbmbkpmuty@gmail.com:> 1 Ocicber 2019 at 18:09
To: sbmcellsuda@gmail.com

Cc: Director SUDA <sbm wbsuda@gmail.com>
Madam,
Please download the attachment
sd/-

Executive Officer
Barrackpore Municipality

=3 Operation & Maintenance of movable compactors.pdf
& 500K

ltps:/imail.googte.com/mail/iu/1 7ik=1970082075& view=nt8& search=all&permthia=thread-f%3A1646194684499915536&simpl=msg-{%3A16461946844 . 1/1
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Exps:

1 mres

Joynag
To: sbim

ties

Gmiail - Expenditure of Driver & Heiper of movable Cocmpactor

SEM Celi SUDA, WB <sbmcelisuda@gmail.com>

-=.per of movable Compactor

_icipality. joynagarmozilpur@gmail.com>

fficer,

sw=pt&search=ali&permthid=thread-f%3A1837486795318889177/&simpi=msg-f%3A16374867953..

27 June 2019 at 15:21

141



Fax No.03218- 221 044

GAR-MAJILPUR MUNICIPAL OFFICE
Joynagar Mozilpur, Pin Code No. 743337
South 24 Parganas.

Dated: 2706 i

Execurive Officer,

_aditure of Driver & Helper of Movable Compactor.

il, dt.27.6.2019,

| am o inform you that the ietter No JMM/SWM/125,dt.19.06.19 as
- of driver & helper of movable compactor of this municipality has
tice on 20.6.2019, a copy of which is also enclosed herewith for ready

~om your end.

j Y ours faithfully,

S B
= Chairman
J.M. Municipality.




—rrer - 0
911z2/201% Giaail - Requisition for fund for Operation & Maintenance of Compactor

Director SUDA <sbm.wbsuda@gmait.com>

Requisition for fund for Operation & Maintenance of Compactor

1 message
purulia municipality <puruliamunicipality.health@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 11, 2019 at 5:45 PM

To: sbm.wbsuda@gmail.com, sbmcellsuda@gmail.com

Sir,

PFA

vl New Doc 2019-08-11 17.33.58.paf
416K

https:/imail.google.com/mail/l/0%7ik=1c11b85ci4 &view=pt&search=ali&permthid=tnread-f%3A1644 381234 117342660&simpl=msg-{%3A164438123411... 1)1 °
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[Aab.: 8932,

7 Tapas Kumar Dey ( Babu)

VI COITRIGTHR, FRHISPORTER & BENFRAL HIER SIUPPLIERS
urulia, Pin-723133

PO, Rughunadhpuar, Diyl.-FP

gt / i ute: ////7/;7”//

Ref. No /

l\'
Phe 4 B

Panulia Muowapality

b Claim tor reimbursement of Driver and Clener payment for Movable Compzcior

i

L eference W your letter vide niemo no (277IMG. date - 08/08/2019 i.rt payment of Drivar and
ne 201G

cleanet of movable compactor, | iave made the payment to 03 Driver and 03 helper for the peried June

1o \ugust 2019, Now. the payiment may be reimbursed as per work order issued by sour good ofiice.

“%Lc"f"*s \Q N{/;

TAPAS K= . EY
__Gowt. Contractor &
Genetal Urdes Seoplar



S e S RGIc RIS FIET
L1A& MUNICIPALITY

F THE COUNCILLORS PURU

QFFICE O

r‘,.r' HN-4285009

'\’v:'.u:f. Paate LLUS .0
NP L0 e V¢ purulia-723101

e

P - A

e Pirectot
GUS RHVAN

L Block. Sector T
alt § ke Uy
Lolkata - TOOM O

imbursement of Driver and Cleaner Payment for Movable Compactor

ST, suh: Claim apainst res

on and Maintenance of Movatle

or 03 Driver and 03 cleaner for 03

the agency engaged for QOperati
ember 2019 f
/

orm you that Mr. Tapas Kumra Dey,

This is 1o inf
Cornpactor has paid the salary for Driver and Cleaner for the period june 1o Sept
Compacior. S A -
ency can be paid. Claim submit by the agency is also

Now, the amount may be reimbursed so that the payment to ag

enclosed here with for your ready reference.

Municipality)



UTTARPARA-KOTRUNG MUNICIPALITY

Memo No: {/‘Q 503

To

The Director SUDA

~ Solid Waste Management Cell

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
ligus Bhavan, Kol-700106

Sub: Submission of information in respect of expenses of Drivers & Helpers to operate the Movable W
o

Compactors.
Re: your mail dated 02-07-2019. w\

Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above it is to inform you that this Municipality has received two Movable
Compactors from your end as per your order No-SUDA-217/2015/98 Dt-18-01-2016.As per agreement
the operation and maintenances were done by HYVA which expired on 30" June 2019.

Wages of drivers and helpers for those two Movable Compactors are shown as under:

Movable Compactor Wages of Driver Helper
02 Nos 15000/- X 2 = 30,000/~(Rs. thirty 12,000/- X 2 = 24,000/ (Rs. Twenty
thousand only} four thousand only)

Thanking you, with regards,

Al Nadaw

Chairmal
Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality Chairman
Harpara-Kotrug

Wt G Mismicipality

\&,\3

New G. T. Road, Uttarpara, Dist. Hooghly (West Bengal), Pin - 712 258
Visit us af - www.uttarparamunicipality.in
Mail us at - uttarparakotrungmunicipalitv@gmaiI.com
Tele : 2663 4095 / 7298 / 3863 Telefax : 2663 3863 / 7298



[ AGE . B Gmiail - Actual Expenses of Driver and Helper to operate the Movable Compactors
& (/020 ) E.o

i\"l Gma“ Municipal Office, Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality <uttarparakotrungmunicipality@gmail.com>

Actual Expenses of Driver and Helper to operate the Movable Compactors
1 message

SBM Cell SUDA, WB <sbmcellsuda@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 2, 2019 at 3:35 PM
Cc: bkpal.suda@gmail.com
Bec: uttarparakotrungmunicipality@gmail.com

To
The Chairman/Chairperson/Mayor/Administrator
--- of Municipality/Municipal Corporation

Sir/Madam,

You are hereby requested to provide the actual expenses of Driver & helper to operate the Movable
Compactor supplied to your ULB Vide no-SUDA-217/2015/98 Dt- 18.01.2016 within 05.07.2019.
From

SBM CELL SUDA

ith Regards,
Solid Wasté Management Cell

STATE URBAN DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
West Bengal

nitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=5edb51e97 58view=pt&search=all&permihid=thread-f%3A1 6379406603832867398simpl=msg-{%3A16379406603... 11



7152018 Gmail - expenses of Drivers & Helpers to operate the Movable Compactors

M (=mai Anjan Banik <anjan.reply@omail.com>

expenses of Drivers & Helpers to operate the Movable Compactors
1 message

Anjan Banik <anjan repiy@gmai.com> Fr, 4S5 2019 at 421 PM
To wbsudadirggmai.com

Respected Sir,

Please find the attachment file for expenses of Drivers & Helpers ta operate the Movable Compactors.

Thanlang you,
Yours 1aghtufly.
[ANJAN BANIK)
P.H. & CONVENIENCE
| T ey

Movable Compacior.jpg
Q08K

https:ifmail. google.com/mail/u/0?ik=bfe20f2 1 de&view=pt&search=al[&permthid=thread—a%3Ar-58446380241255BQDBG&simpl=msg-a%3Ar—45936418. w T



2612019 F CLAIM RELATING TO WAGES OF ONE SKILLED DRIVER & HELPER FOR 6 MONTHS

Director SUDA <sbm.wbsuda@gmail.com>

SUBN OF o+ ZLATING TO WAGES OF ONE SKILLED DRIVER &
HELF 5 MCNTH

1 messs

MAYOR zm wlalnaes Thu, Sep 26, 2019 at 1:37 PM
To: "Dir an Z o cilcom>, "SBM Cell SUDA, WB" <sbmcelisuda@gmait.com>

Pleas SCRME

i

.fﬂ
]
b

Hpsime S.seercn=ail&permthid=thread-f%3A16457246042180004034&simpl=msg-f%3A164572460421... 1M1
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Hallo : (03220) 244 371 / 245 980
Fax : (03220) 244 371

EGRA MUNICIPALITY ()
OFFICE OF THE COUNCILLORS

P.O.-EGRA © DIST. - PURBA MEDINIPUR O PIN - 721429
E-mail : egramunicipality@gmail.com

From:

)
Ref. No. EM. .. Date e\
/(/ \/‘)‘?
L4
AN
Sri Sankar Bera, é P &M
Chairman, Egra Municipality, C A

To:

Sir,

Egra :: Purba Medinipur

The Director,

S.U.D.A,

ILGUS BHAVAN,

H.C Block, Sector-11i,
Bidhannagar, Kol-106, W.B

Sub:- Prayer for requisition of I.£.C & Public awareness fund for 14 Nos. wards of Egra
Municipality.

To improve the public awareness for keeping the town clean, piease sanction the I.E.C fund for
the following matter.

i)

ii}
iii)
iv)
v)

Hand Bill, {30,000 Nos.) - Rs. 15,000/-
Hoarding (3m x 2.5 m) (70 Nos.) -Rs. 35,000/-
Poster (2000 Nos.) :- Rs.- 10,000/-
Miking in 14 No. of wards - Rs. 42,000/-
Awareness Camp. In 14 Nos. of Wards :- Rs. 1,40,000/-

Total Rs. 2,42,000/-
Your kind Co- operation is highly needed.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
<
Chairman
Egra Municipality

Memo No.- Eas .-|456(1') A—NQYQ\RSS— 1/19:

opYy to:

Al 12°02+19

Dr. Sujay Mitra

Chief Manger
Planning & Monitoring, SUDA,

EGRA MUNICIPALTIY
Egra, Purba Medinipur



